The terminal degree relevant for the discipline and ten (10) years of 

professional academic experience. 

8.2.4 Lecturer: At least a master’s degree relevant for the discipline. 

8.2.5 Senior Lecturer: A minimum of five (5) years’ faculty experience at the 

University, completion of at least one-hundred thirteen (113) workload units, and 

demonstrated excellence as determined through a substantive review of the 

faculty member’s cumulative performance conducted by the department and 

Dean. Lecturers who have met or will meet the experience requirements at the

[...]

At least a master’s degree relevant for the discipline, and 

licensure, certification, professional experience, all as specified by the department 

of appointment. 

8.2.8 Senior Clinical Faculty: A minimum of five (5) years’ faculty experience at the 

University, completion of at least one-hundred thirteen (113) workload units, and 

demonstrated excellence as determined through a substantive review of the 

faculty member’s cumulative performance conducted by the department and 

Dean. Clinical Faculty who have met or will meet the experience requirements at

[...]

which will describe the expectations of the assignment and the compensation to 

be paid (which may exceed the overload rate in Section 18.9). Faculty members 

will not be permitted to accept an additional assignment that would obligate them 

to work more than one hundred thirty-four percent (134%) of full-time. 

Faculty Development Funds. 

The University will make available $1200 per fiscal year in faculty development 

funds for each tenured and probationary faculty member. The amount shall be 

pro-rated for faculty working less than full-time.

[...]

leave and short-term disability leave on students, other faculty and the University. 

OTHER LEAVES OF ABSENCE 

Family Medical Leave. 

Faculty members who have been employed by the University for at least one (1) 

year, and who are full-time or who worked at least one thousand two hundred 

fifty (1250) hours during the twelve (12) month period immediately preceding the 

commencement of leave, are eligible for Family Medical Leave as provided 

below. 

(a) An eligible faculty member is permitted up to twelve (12) weeks of 

Family Medical Leave during any twelve (12) month period for: